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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME
004588/0562

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
PNC Bank, National 02/28/2018 National Banking Association:
Association UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
Street Address: 3190 Whitney Avenue Suite 7
Internal Address: Laurel Square Park
City: Hamden
State/Country: CONNECTICUT
Postal Code: 06518
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: Specialized Packaging Radisson LLC
Street Address: 8800 Sixty Rd
City: Baldwinsville
State/Country: NEW YORK 0
Postal Code: 13027 S
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK E’
Name: Gibraltar Packaging Inc. o
Street Address: 2000 Summit Avenue g
City: Hastings e
State/Country: NEBRASKA 3
Postal Code: 68901
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: Paperworks Industries, Inc.
Street Address: 455 Factory St
City: Wabash
State/Country: INDIANA
Postal Code: 46992
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: Manchester Industries Inc. of Virginia
Street Address: 200 Orleans Street
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Internal Address:

PO Box 38149

City: Richmond
State/Country: VIRGINIA

Postal Code: 23231

Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name: QCSI, Inc.

Street Address: 40 Monument Road
Internal Address: Suite 200

City: Bala Cynwyd
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code: 19004

Entity Type: Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name: Specialized Packaging (London) Limited
Street Address: 5 Cuddy Blvd

City: London

State/Country: CANADA

Postal Code: N5V 343

Entity Type: Company: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 1910465 G
Registration Number: | 1865947 G
Registration Number: | 1867353 G
Registration Number: |1913824 GIBRALTAR
Registration Number: |1865948 GIBRALTAR
Registration Number: |1866098 GIBRALTAR
Registration Number: |3676180 WHERE EVERY CUSTOMER MATTERS
Registration Number: | 3903469
Registration Number: |3791204 MASTERWORKS
Registration Number: |3791205 MASTERWORKS
Registration Number: |3791206 MASTERWORKS
Registration Number: |3848550 MASTERWORKS BEV
Registration Number: | 3842490 MASTERWORKS BLISTER
Registration Number: |3848547 MASTERWORKS FREEZE
Registration Number: |3848549 MASTERWORKS LITE
Registration Number: |3848548 MASTERWORKS NEWS
Registration Number: |3791207 MASTERWORKS PLUS
Registration Number: |3848546 MASTERWORKS URB +
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3921857 PAPERWORKS
Registration Number: |3969118 PAPERWORKS
Registration Number: |3921858 PAPERWORKS
Registration Number: |3983925 PAPERWORKS
Registration Number: |2463416 QUICK CHANGE
Registration Number: | 1872477 PAKASTRIP
Registration Number: |2404042
Registration Number: |2401554 SPI
Registration Number: |2408475 SPI
Registration Number: |3876741 ACCUBRITE
Registration Number: |3973965 ACCUFOLD
Registration Number: |3245417 ACCUSCENT
Registration Number: |3711681 HOLOBRITE
Registration Number: |2340984 SPG
Registration Number: |2622760 SPG
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

3128622000
rob.soneson@kirkland.com
Rob Soneson

300 N LaSalle

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

23396-8-RFS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE:

/rsoneson/

DATE SIGNED:

03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 5
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK
SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Termination”), is dated as of February 28,
2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the “Grantee”), to THE
SPECIALIZED PACKAGING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, SPECIALIZED
PACKAGING RADISSON LLC, a New York limited liability company, GIBRALTAR
PACKAGING INC., a Delaware corporation, PAPERWORKS INDUSTRIES, INC., a
Delaware corporation, MANCHESTER INDUSTRIES INC. OF VIRGINIA, a Virginia
corporation, QCSI, INC., a Michigan corporation, and SPECIALIZED PACKAGING
(LONDON) LIMITED, a company organized under the Province of Nova Scotia (each a
“Grantor”, and collectively the “Grantors”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of July 21, 2011, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the “Security
Agreement”), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral,
including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined),

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on July 21, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004588/0562; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee
hereby states as follows:

1. Definitions. The term “Trademarks” as used herein, shall mean all of the
Grantors’ right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks
listed on Schedule A hereto

2. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement
and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to
the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the
Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its
duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ty
e r

W,

_ ¥ A Fos

By: | - &, w,@d"}”m ~ ;i? e {@/%ﬁgj“{}x e e
Narﬂ@ Scott;Go}Astem

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Security
Agreement]
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

G (Stylized) u.s. 74/472555 12/23/1993 1910465 8/8/1995 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.

G (Stylized) u.s. 74/472556 12/23/1993 1865947 12/6/1994 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.

G (Stylized) u.s. 74/472622 12/23/1993 1867353 12/13/1994 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.

GIBRALTAR us. 74/472624 12/23/1993 1913824 8/22/1995 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.
GIBRALTAR us. 74/472665 12/23/1993 1865948 12/6/1994 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.
GIBRALTAR us. 74/472623 12/23/1993 1866098 12/6/1994 Registered Gibraltar
Packaging, Inc.
WHERE EVERY u.s. 77/672818 2/18/2009 3676180 9/1/2009 Registered Manchester
CUSTOMER Industries, Inc.
MATTERS
Design u.s. 85/027645 4/30/2010 3903469 1/11/2011 Registered PaperWorks
na Industries, Inc.

S

MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692498 3/17/2009 3791204 5/18/2010 Registered PaperWorks
Industries, Inc.

MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692504 3/17/2009 3791205 5/18/2010 Registered PaperWorks

(Stylized) Industries, Inc.

MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692507 3/17/2009 3791206 5/18/2010 Registered PaperWorks
(Stylized) Industries, Inc.

MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692596 3/17/2009 3848550 9/14/2010 Registered PaperWorks
BEV and Design Industries, Inc.
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MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692593 3/17/2009 3842490 8/31/2010 Registered PaperWorks
BLISTER and Industries, Inc.
Design
MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692517 3/17/2009 3848547 9/14/2010 Registered PaperWorks
FREEZE and Design Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692585 3/17/2009 3848549 9/14/2010 Registered PaperWorks
LITE and Design Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692519 3/17/2009 3848548 9/14/2010 Registered PaperWorks
NEWS and Design Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692509 3/17/2009 3791207 5/18/2010 Registered PaperWorks
PLUS and Design Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS u.s. 77/692513 3/17/2009 3848546 9/14/2010 Registered PaperWorks
URB+ and Design Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS u.s. 77/914073 1/18/2010 3921857 2/22/2011 Registered PaperWorks

Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS u.s. 85/027648 4/30/2010 3969118 5/31/2011 Registered PaperWorks
(Stylized) Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS u.s. 77/914076 1/18/2010 3921858 2/22/2011 Registered PaperWorks
(Stylized) Industries, Inc.
FaverWorks
PAPERWORKS and u.s. 85/027641 4/30/2010 3983925 6/28/2011 Registered PaperWorks

Industries, Inc.
QUICK CHANGE us. 75/812817 10/1/1999 2463416 6/26/2001 Registered QCSI, Inc.
R and Design Canada 0672545 12/11/1990 TMA395665 Registered Rosmar Litho

3/13/1992 Inc.
074658.01374/106609697v.1
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PAKASTRIP

us.

74/145189

3/7/1991

1872477

1/10/1995

Registered

Specialized
Packaging
(London)
Company ULC

Design

us.

75/846026

11/10/1999

2404042

11/14/2000

Registered

Specialized
Packaging
Radisson, LLC

SPI

us.

75/692471

4/27/1999

2401554

11/7/2000

Registered

Specialized
Packaging
Radisson, LLC

SPI and Design

us.

75/846025

11/10/1999

2408475

11/28/2000

Registered

Specialized
Packaging
Radisson, LLC

ACCUBRITE

us.

85/006799

4/5/2010

3876741

11/16/2010

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.

ACCUFOLD

us.

85/152165

10/13/2010

3973965

6/07/2011

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.

ACCUSCENT

us.

78/551527

1/21/2005

3245417

5/22/2007

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.

HOLOBRITE

us.

777712992

4/13/2009

3711681

11/17/2009

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.

SPG

us.

75/692470

4/27/1999

2340984

4/11/2000

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.

SPG and Design

€9 SPG

us.

75/846183

11/10/1999

2622760

9/24/2002

Registered

The Specialized
Packaging
Group, Inc.
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RECORDED: 03/07/2018

Licenses

None.
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