# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 004588/0562

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/28/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
Street Address:	3190 Whitney Avenue Suite 7
Internal Address:	Laurel Square Park
City:	Hamden
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06518
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Specialized Packaging Radisson LLC
Street Address:	8800 Sixty Rd
City:	Baldwinsville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Name:	Gibraltar Packaging Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Summit Avenue
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68901
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Paperworks Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	455 Factory St
City:	Wabash
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46992
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Manchester Industries Inc. of Virginia
Street Address:	200 Orleans Street
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0362 900441900

PO Box 38149
Richmond
VIRGINIA
23231
Corporation: VIRGINIA
QCSI, Inc.
40 Monument Road
Suite 200
Bala Cynwyd
PENNSYLVANIA
19004
Corporation: MICHIGAN
Specialized Packaging (London) Limited
5 Cuddy Blvd
London
CANADA
N5V 343
Company: CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910465	G
Registration Number:	1865947	G
Registration Number:	1867353	G
Registration Number:	1913824	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	1865948	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	1866098	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	3676180	WHERE EVERY CUSTOMER MATTERS
Registration Number:	3903469	
Registration Number:	3791204	MASTERWORKS
Registration Number:	3791205	MASTERWORKS
Registration Number:	3791206	MASTERWORKS
Registration Number:	3848550	MASTERWORKS BEV
Registration Number:	3842490	MASTERWORKS BLISTER
Registration Number:	3848547	MASTERWORKS FREEZE
Registration Number:	3848549	MASTERWORKS LITE
Registration Number:	3848548	MASTERWORKS NEWS
Registration Number:	3791207	MASTERWORKS PLUS
Registration Number:	3848546	MASTERWORKS URB +
	ı	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3921857	PAPERWORKS
Registration Number:	3969118	PAPERWORKS
Registration Number:	3921858	PAPERWORKS
Registration Number:	3983925	PAPERWORKS
Registration Number:	2463416	QUICK CHANGE
Registration Number:	1872477	PAKASTRIP
Registration Number:	2404042	
Registration Number:	2401554	SPI
Registration Number:	2408475	SPI
Registration Number:	3876741	ACCUBRITE
Registration Number:	3973965	ACCUFOLD
Registration Number:	3245417	ACCUSCENT
Registration Number:	3711681	HOLOBRITE
Registration Number:	2340984	SPG
Registration Number:	2622760	SPG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Rob Soneson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23396-8-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PNC Trademark Release (52294587 1)#page1.tif source=PNC Trademark Release (52294587 1)#page2.tif source=PNC Trademark Release\_(52294587\_1)#page3.tif source=PNC Trademark Release (52294587 1)#page4.tif source=PNC Trademark Release (52294587 1)#page5.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 28, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to THE SPECIALIZED PACKAGING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, SPECIALIZED PACKAGING RADISSON LLC, a New York limited liability company, GIBRALTAR PACKAGING INC., a Delaware corporation, PAPERWORKS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, MANCHESTER INDUSTRIES INC. OF VIRGINIA, a Virginia corporation, QCSI, INC., a Michigan corporation, and SPECIALIZED PACKAGING (LONDON) LIMITED, a company organized under the Province of Nova Scotia (each a "Grantor"), and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 2011, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004588/0562; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Scott Goldstein

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Jurisdiction	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner
G (Stylized)	U.S.	74/472555	12/23/1993	1910465	8/8/1995	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
G (Stylized)	U.S.	74/472556	12/23/1993	1865947	12/6/1994	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
G (Stylized)	U.S.	74/472622	12/23/1993	1867353	12/13/1994	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
GIBRALTAR	U.S.	74/472624	12/23/1993	1913824	8/22/1995	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
GIBRALTAR	U.S.	74/472665	12/23/1993	1865948	12/6/1994	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
GIBRALTAR	U.S.	74/472623	12/23/1993	1866098	12/6/1994	Registered	Gibraltar Packaging, Inc.
WHERE EVERY CUSTOMER MATTERS	U.S.	77/672818	2/18/2009	3676180	9/1/2009	Registered	Manchester Industries, Inc.
Design	U.S.	85/027645	4/30/2010	3903469	1/11/2011	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS	U.S.	77/692498	3/17/2009	3791204	5/18/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS (Stylized)	U.S.	77/692504	3/17/2009	3791205	5/18/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS (Stylized)	U.S.	77/692507	3/17/2009	3791206	5/18/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS BEV and Design	U.S.	77/692596	3/17/2009	3848550	9/14/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.

074658.01374/106609697v.1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner
MASTERWORKS BLISTER and Design	U.S.	77/692593	3/17/2009	3842490	8/31/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS FREEZE and Design	U.S.	77/692517	3/17/2009	3848547	9/14/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS LITE and Design	U.S.	77/692585	3/17/2009	3848549	9/14/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS NEWS and Design	U.S.	77/692519	3/17/2009	3848548	9/14/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS PLUS and Design	U.S.	77/692509	3/17/2009	3791207	5/18/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
MASTERWORKS URB+ and Design	U.S.	77/692513	3/17/2009	3848546	9/14/2010	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS	U.S.	77/914073	1/18/2010	3921857	2/22/2011	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS (Stylized) PaperWorks	U.S.	85/027648	4/30/2010	3969118	5/31/2011	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS (Stylized) Paper Works	U.S.	77/914076	1/18/2010	3921858	2/22/2011	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
PAPERWORKS and Design	U.S.	85/027641	4/30/2010	3983925	6/28/2011	Registered	PaperWorks Industries, Inc.
QUICK CHANGE	U.S.	75/812817	10/1/1999	2463416	6/26/2001	Registered	QCSI, Inc.
R and Design	Canada	0672545	12/11/1990	TMA395665	3/13/1992	Registered	Rosmar Litho Inc.

074658.01374/106609697v.1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Applic, No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner
PAKASTRIP	U.S.	74/145189	3/7/1991	1872477	1/10/1995	Registered	Specialized Packaging (London) Company ULC
Design	U.S.	75/846026	11/10/1999	2404042	11/14/2000	Registered	Specialized Packaging Radisson, LLC
SPI	U.S.	75/692471	4/27/1999	2401554	11/7/2000	Registered	Specialized Packaging Radisson, LLC
SPI and Design	U.S.	75/846025	11/10/1999	2408475	11/28/2000	Registered	Specialized Packaging Radisson, LLC
ACCUBRITE	U.S.	85/006799	4/5/2010	3876741	11/16/2010	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
ACCUFOLD	U.S.	85/152165	10/13/2010	3973965	6/07/2011	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
ACCUSCENT	U.S.	78/551527	1/21/2005	3245417	5/22/2007	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
HOLOBRITE	U.S.	77/712992	4/13/2009	3711681	11/17/2009	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
SPG	U.S.	75/692470	4/27/1999	2340984	4/11/2000	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.
SPG and Design	U.S.	75/846183	11/10/1999	2622760	9/24/2002	Registered	The Specialized Packaging Group, Inc.

**Licenses** 

None.

074658.01374/106609697v.1

**RECORDED: 03/07/2018**